### Government of West Bengal Backward Classes Welfare Department Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001 Website: <u>www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in</u>

#### Memo No: 1090-BCW/5S-61/93

Dt- 26.03.2012

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read "Principal Secretary, DGHC, Darjeeling" instead of "District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare, D.G.H.C, Darjeeling" on the 3<sup>rd</sup> line of 2<sup>nd</sup> para, 1<sup>st</sup> line of 3<sup>rd</sup> para, 1<sup>st</sup> line of 4<sup>th</sup> para and 1<sup>st</sup> line of 5<sup>th</sup> para in this Department's G.O. No. 209(Sanc)/P/SC/5S-61/93 dt. 17.01.12.

Special Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal.

#### NO. 1090/1(14)-SC

# Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001.
- 2. The Commissioner, BCW, West Bengal.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, D.G.H.C, Darjeeling
- 4. The Sabhadhipati, D.G.H.C, Darjeeling.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, D.G.H.C, Darjeeling
- 6. The District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare, D.G.H.C, Darjeeling
- 7. P.S. to MIC of this Department.
- 8. The Special Officer of this Department.
- 9. Shri Sanjay Roy, L.D. Assistant of this department.
- 10. Finance Department (Group-E/Group-N) of this Government.
- 11. Guard file.
- 12. For website.
- 13. Education Cell of this Deptt.

Special Secretary to the' Government of West Bengal.

Dt. 26.03.2012